
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11. CONTRACT ID <!;ODE 1 PAGE 1 OF 3
I PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE IS. P1ROJECTNO. (If applicable)
M528 See Block 16C REQ. NO.

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy
National Nuclear Security Administration

ISandia Site Office (MS 0184)
P.O. Box 5400
Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400 I

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, state, ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF S<DLlCITATIONNO.
I

Sandia Corporation
P. O. Box 5800 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM r1)
Albuquerque, NM 87185

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC04-94AL~5000

CODE FACILITY CODE
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

October 1, 199;3
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

o The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of OffersD is extended,0 is not
extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as amended, by one of the following
methods: I

(a) By completing Items 8 and 1S, and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this a~endment on each copy of the
offer submitted; I

~C(~~~~~~~~t~~e~~rTo~ t:~~~~~~~~ i;~1~~ ~~g:~:i~ci~~~~~i~g~n ;~~ ~~~n~~;~;~~e~~/~~g~~g~~~~~UR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such
change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this arl endment, and is received
prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) I

CHECK ONE

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS'I
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority): THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARr MADE INTHE CONTRACT
-----I ORDER NO.IN ITEM 10A. I

B. THE ABOVE-NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such.as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

I

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

x D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority): I
Contract Clauses H-l 0: Performance Based Management and H-ll: Performance Incentives

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [8J is not, Dis required to sign this document and return __ copies to the issuing offi;ce.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sOlicitation/contralctsubject matter where
feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the FY 2013 Performance Incentive Fee earned and the Total
Value of all Performance Incentive Fee Earned in Section B, clause B-2, Contract Type and Va/uf' paragraph (d).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Items 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in
full force and effect. I

1SB.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC.DATE
SIGNED

16B. UMATES OF AMERICA

BY ~)JJ0v'
(Signature of Contracting Offic~r)

16C.DATE
SIGNED

1SA. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTI~G OFFICER (Type or print)
Lindsey E. VanNess, Contracting Officer
Sandia Field Office I

BY__ ~~~_~ __ ~~~~~~ ___
(Signature of person authorized to sign)

NSN754-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30·105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Sandia Corporation
Contract No. DE-AC04-94AL85000
Modification No. M528

1. Replace the Performance Incentive Fee Earned for the Contract Period October 1,2012 through
September 30, 2013 and the Total Value of all Performance Incentive Fee Earned in Section B,
Clause B-2, Contract Type and Value,paragraph (d) to reflect the FY 2013 Fee Determination
as shown below:

(d) The maximum available Performance Incentive Fee pool and the Performance Incentive
Fee earned is set forth below:

From:
Maximum Available

Performance Incentive Fee Pool
Performance Incentive

Fee Earned

October 1,2012 through
September 30,2013 $9,335,475

$To Be Determined
Annually

To:

October 1,2012 through
September 30,2013 $9,335,475 $8,387,922

From:
Maximum Available

Performance Incentive Fee Pool
Performance Incentive

Fee Earned

TOTAL $95,213,541 $69,027,100

To:
TOTAL $95,213,541 $77,415,022

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

--------------------End of Modification ------------------

Page 2 of3


